

**CR 298/2007 (Regn. no. 298/2007)**

**Order dt. 29-08-2023.**

Complainant files hazira. Out of 10 accused persons on c/b 09 accused are present by filing hazira and another accused namely, Panchugopal Das (serial no. 9 in petition of complaint) is absent by filing petition praying for time. Today is fixed for examination u/s 313 of CrPC.

In view of the conduct of the accused as transpired from materials on record I am not inclined to allow the prayer for time. Hence, prayer for time stands rejected.

Issue W/A against the said accused namely, Panchugopal Das.

His bail bond stands forfeited.

To 01-11-2023 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

BC – II to comply.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.