

C 298/2007

03/03/2025

Today is fixed for examination of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C and Argument.

Complainant is present.

Seven accused persons are present, 2 are absent by filing a petition.

Ld. Advocate for accused persons prays for further time to produce remaining witness.

Prayer is allowed.

Day adjourned

To 19/05/2025 for for examination of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C and Argument.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

ACJM, Kakdwip

Sd/-

ACJM, Kakdwip